
  
 

International Procurement Department - Transmission Segment Tel no. 02 436 0241-42 
(รวส.) 

 

การไฟฟ้าฝ่ายผลิตแห่งประเทศไทย 
REGISTRATION FORM 

INVITATION TO BID NO. TS12-FRS-03(R) 
FOR SUPPLY OF FAULT RECORDING SYSTEM 

TRANSMISSION SYSTEM EXPANSION PROJECT NO. 12 
AVAILABLE DURATION FOR PURCHASING   APRIL 26, 2019   TO   MAY 17, 2019    

PRICE   USD 16.-   OR   THB 500.- 
COMPLETE DATA IS REQUIRED FOR THE BIDDER’S OWN BENEFITS 

(โปรดกรอกรายละเอียดให้ครบถ้วนเพื่อประโยชน์ของบริษัท)

Step 1 : Fill out this Registration Form in English (Typing is preferred) 
Step 2 : Submit this form for payment at Receivable Cashier Section (1st Floor, TOR 100 Bldg., Counter 4-8) Tel no. 02 436 5512 
Step 3  : Bring the payment receipt and the copy of filled-out Registration Form to receive the bidding documents at International 
Procurement Department - Transmission Segment (Room No. 1202/2, 12th  Floor, Building Tor. 101) Tel no. 02 436 0241-42 
FOR PURCHASER  TAX ID : 
NO.  RECEIPT NO. :       DATE :        PURCHASER (ผู้ซ้ือ): 

BIDDER’S NAME 
(บริษัทผู้ซ้ือเอกสาร) 

 

ADDRESS  
(ที่อยู่)  COUNTRY : 

ATTN. (ผู้รับผิดชอบ): FAX NO.: TEL.: 
E-mail : 

LOCAL REPRESENTATIVE 
(ตัวแทนในประเทศ) 

 

ADDRESS  
(ที่อยู่)  TAX ID : 

ATTN. (ผู้รับผิดชอบ): FAX NO.: TEL.: 
E-mail :    
 
FOR PROCUREMENT OFFICER CHANGE OF BIDDER’S NAME TAX  ID :  

NEW BIDDER’S NAME 
(ชื่อผู้ซ้ือเอกสารเปลี่ยนเป็น) 

 

ADDRESS  
(ที่อยู่)  COUNTRY : 

ATTN. (ผู้รับผิดชอบ): FAX NO.: TEL.: 
E-mail :   

LOCAL REPRESENTATIVE 
(ตัวแทนในประเทศ) 

 

ADDRESS  
(ที่อยู่)  TAX  ID : 

ATTN. (ผู้รับผิดชอบ): FAX NO.: TEL.: 
E-mail :  

FOR PROCUREMENT OFFICER FOR PURCHASER 
Procurement Officer 

(ผู้ส่งมอบเอกสาร) 
 Document received by 

(ผู้รับมอบเอกสาร)
 

 



~ ~ " ~~0 .g.~~ 
w,' ' '"." . ...: 

"7oe~Nf1Ht.l'l~~-

INVITATION TO BID NO. TS12-FRS-03(R) 

SUPPLY OF FAULT RECORDING SYSTEM 
TRANSMISSION SYSTEM EXPANSION PROJECT NO. 12 

The Electricity Generating Authority of Thailand (EGAT) is calling for the subject Invitation to Bid 
to be financed by EGAT's fund. 

Place of Delivery : EGAT's Store at Khlong Mai 

Medium Cost (including Value Added Tax) : THB 23,500,000.-

Eliiibility of Bidders 

1. The Bidder shall be a juristic person who manufactures or provides such materials or services and shall not 
be named in the List of Work Abandoners published by the Office of Prime Minister and/or in the 
Debarment List and/or in the List of Work Abandoners declared by EGAT. 

2. The Bidder shall not be a Jointly Interested Bidder with other Bidders as from the date of EGAT's issuance of 
the Invitation, or shall not be a person who undertakes any action as an "Obstruction of Fair Price 
Competition" for this Invitation. 

3. The Bidder shall not either be EGAT's consultant or involve in EGAT's consultancy company under this 
Invitation to Bid, or shall not have EGAT's personnel involved in his business as shareholder having voting 
right that can control his business, director, manager, officer, employee, agent, or consultant except those 
who are officially ordered by EGAT to act or participate therein. 

4. The Bidder shall not be the person who is privileged or protected not to be taken any legal proceedings 
under Thai Court; Provided that such Bidder's government declares that such special privilege is waived. 

5. The Bidder who is a joint venture or consortium shall carry out all the work under such formation from the 
time of bidding until the fulfillment of the Contract. 

Availability of Bidding Documents 

Bidding Documents in CD-ROM will be available for examination of Bidder's Qualifications and 
purchase during 8:00 hrs. to 15:00 hrs., Bangkok Standard Time; as from April 26, 2019 to May 17, 2019 at USD 
16.- or THB 500.- per copy, non-refundable, at the following address : 

International Procurement Department -Transmission Segment 
(Room No. 1202/2, 1lh Floor, Building Tor. 101) 
Procurement and Inventory Management Division 
Electricity Generating Authority of Thailand 
Bangkruai, Nonthaburi 11130, Thailand 
Telephone no. 66 2436 0241 

E-mail : procurement.tse@egat.co.th 

For more details and downloading Registration Form for purchasing Bidding Documents on website : 

http://www4.egat co.th/fprocurement/biddin~en~/ 

Payment can be made by a certified cheque or money order payable to EGAT or by a 
telegraphic transfer to EGAT's current account no. 109-6-01958-2 (swift code: KRTHTHBK), Krung Thai Bank Public 
Company Limited, Bangkruai Branch, Nonthaburi. All bank· charges and fees incurred by the payment of bidding 
documents shall be under the buyer's responsibility. 

Bidding Documents in CD-ROM will be either airmailed or airfreighted to the buyer at EGAT's 
expense upon receipt of the relevant remittance. In case the buyer requires the Bidding Documents to be sent 
by Express Mail Service (EMS), the charge will be at the buyer's expense. 

'\h\c.\"101\t Q.s,o\p~vl\p<r.)rl 



Delivery of Bids 

Bids shall be submitted at Room No. 1202/1, dh Floor, Building Tor. 101 during 9:30 hrs. to 

10:00 hrs., Bangkok Standard Time, May 27, 2019 and will be opened publicly at 10:00 hrs. 

ELECTRICITY GENERATING AUTHORITY OF THAILAND 

April19, 2019 

N;\ ~ ~CI\t (?~oipC1\/qpl.S•\ 

(Mrs. Nilanate Osotpavapusit) 

Chief, International Procurement Department -

Transmission Segment 



~ ~ " ~~" flo~"' 
w,. ' ~;'): 

q'(/"NtJam~u 

tJ~::mflm~ 1 wrh~1 EJ~a~m 'M.:~tJ~::~ 'VIf11 'VI EJ 

~~eJ-!1 U'i::n'J~~1fl1611e ~~"ll~ TS12-FRS-03(R) 

rmhJvh~18t:J~li1LL'IA~tJ~~LVlf'11vm (n'i'Jt:..~.) ilflll:Wtl~~?I~A'il~~€1 Fault Recording System m81mfl~~nwum8 

~~uu~~1'i'JV11~~8~~ 12 1~81-if~utJ~~:wlru n'i'Jt:..~. 

~Ul1'Y~fl.:i11e.JU fi"'~Y)'?f~ fl'i'lt:J. fli:W~L'VIli 
' 

'I11'11mn.:~(~11!.111Q3Jaf'i1Wi:w> 23,500,000.- 'UlVI 

~ru~:wllii'Ue.J.:J~L~'Ye.J'I11'11 

1. ~B~L uuu~uflflflcr ~~!11VI~m tl'Y~ilB1:Uv.~'IJ18Yr"'~ t~m.Jtl~~mf'l LLG'l~~€1~ 1ll b tl'Y~~~~l'Y~~61'1un'U18n1'~:w'Yl11~1~ Lb~~L18'Y~B11 'VI~€1 
't 'U 'U 't 'IJ od 

~€)~ 1ll b uucr~ fl'i'lt:J. ,Xl:w~~~€l'VI~€1'1~1:W b oUlb?I'Y€111 fl1 Vl~€1~€1~ 1ll b U'U~~1Mut:..~fl'1J€l~fl1~i~ 1 ,Xu~'Uflflf!VI~€l'Uflflfl ~'Yb U'U~~~~l'Y 
'IJ 'U 't 't 'U 

t~n:wrhi~ n'i'Jt:..~. 

2. ~B~ 1ll L tl'Y~ilt:..~fltl~~ 18'1l1.H:~:wn'Ytl'u~L?I'Ymlm~ltJ~'Y ru 1utJ~~ml"ltl~~ mmlfllfl.f~.QL uu~u 1 tJ 'VI~B~B~ 1ll L tl'Y~m~'1'11 m~ 
~ ~ ~ 

B''Y L uu n1 ~~ ~'1J11~ m ~ LL 'll~~'Y~ lfll B ~ 1~ L tlw5~~:w 1 'Y m ~ ~ 1 L uum~tl~~ m ~ ~1 fllfl.f ~.n 

3. ~B~1liL uu~tl~m~l'IJ€1~ n'i'Jt:..~. 'VI~Bil~l'Y~l:WL'Y'U~~Vl~tl~mn'lJ€1~ n'i'Jt:..~. 1 'Y~l'Y.Q 'VI~€1~€1~ 1llil~tJ~llil~l'Y n'i'J~. L .U11 tJil~l'Y~l:W 
L'Yii'ilfl1~'1J€l~~b?I'U€111fl11li11'il~L'Y1il'Y~~~€l,x'Y~il~VIBfll'Ufi:Wfl1~~~fl1~ m~:Wfll~ crrll'Yl8fl1~ cr~~fll~ Y-!Ufl~l'Y flfl~l~ ~lbbVI'Y 

'U d.S 'U q q 'U 'IJ 'll 

VI~B~mmn 8ml'u 1'Ymru~~tl~u11~1'Y1~1'urhi~B~l~LU'YVI1~fl1~'illn n'l'lt:-~.1'VI1tltJ~llil~l'YVI~moU'l~l:w1'Yii'ilm~'1JB~~L?I'Ymlfl1 

4. ~ B~ 1ll L tlum~-ru L€1 n~Vl~'VI~Bflll:wl"l:w n'Y ~~m'iltJ n L?liJ 1li8B:w<ff'Yf'11fl1 Vl8 L l''YLL~1'1iulfl'IJ€l~crL?I'\.J€J~lm Milrhi~ 1 ,x?lfl~~VI~LLG'l~ 
'U , ~ ~ 'U 

" 
flll:wl"l:w n'YL 'li'Y11u'Y 

' 
5. cru~~?l~rlLoU1tl~~m~~lfi1L'Y'Yl:W'IJ€l~ii'ilfl1~~l:Wrl1VI~€lii'ilfl1~rll~l:W (Joint Venture or Consortium) 'il~~€l~Vi1L'll'Yfl1~VIfl 

~ ' 
ofr'Y 111 €l'Y'1J€l~fl1 ~tl ~~ m~~l filL 'Y'Yl:W'lJB~ii'il n1 ~~1:w rll'VI~ €l ii 'il m~ 1"11 ~1:w ~ ~ LL~ m~ L?I'Y€1~ 1 I'll 'il 'Y~'Y?I~oU€1 ~ nYI'Y tl'u n'i'Jt:..~. ' ~ 

n1~'U1~Le.Jnij1'Itl~~n1~'I11'11 

~?!'Yh~~~B'IJBVI~l'U~18fl~LB8~ LvlB!il~l'il?IBUflru?t:wu~'lJB~~L?I'Ymlfll LLfl~'1JB~mBn?ll~tl~~n1~~1fi11'Y~lm'IJ~fl~ 
'U , 'IJ , 

500.- 'UlVI 1~~bbt:J'Yfl~~~€l~l~U~~bVIf'1?118~1'Y~~'U'U~~ (~€!~ 1202/2 ofr'Y 12 €llfl1~ V1.101) fl€l~~~~€l~~~1~~1~U~~LVII"1?118~1'Y~~'U'U~~ 
~18~~~€l~~~l~bbfl~'U~VIl~Y)'?f~ fl1~1 'i'lf11~18t:J~!ilbblti~tJ~~b Vlf'11 V18 L'li~?!~Y-Il'YY-1~~~1:1.1 7 ~~'VIl~'Y'YVI'U~ L 'Ul'Y'I'llfll~~~'VIll~blfll 

' ' 
08:00 'Y. Ci~ 15:00 'Y. ~~bb~l'Y~ 26 b:I./~18'\.J 2562 Ci~1'Y~ 17 Y-l(j~.fllfi:W 2562 'VI~€l?I€J'Utll:WV11~bVl~!'i'v-~vi 'VI:W18bfl'IJ 0 2436 0241 

4 ..::::.~ If ~ .,: If ..::::.~ vJ' 1 i.ld d 1 < 
'VI~€l€lb:Wfl procurement.tse@egat.co.th VI~'Y ?11:1./l~tl download LL'U'U'i'l€l~:Wfl~Vl~L'U8'YW11m€lf1?11~tl~~m~~lfl1 ~VIbl'U '11!il 

http://www4.e~at.eo.th/fprocurement/biddin~en~/ 

..! 
n1'I~'Y~e.J.:Jtl'I~n1~'I11'11 

~ 

n1VI'Y~~'Y'11€l~tl~~mmlfi1L'Y'1'Y~ 27 Y-l(j~i11fi:W 2562 Llfll 9:30 'Y. Ci~ 10:00 'Y. Lbfl~Ltl~'11€l~tl~~rn~~lfi1Llfll 
10:00 '\.J. ru ,X€1~ 1202/1 i'Y 12 €llfl1~ Vl.101 fl1~1wvh~18t:J~li1bblti~tJ~~bVIf'11VI8 L'li~?!~'l'll'YY-1~~~1:1.1 7 ~~'VIl~'Y'YVI'U~ 

' 

tl~~fllf'l ru l'Y~ 19 L:I./~18'\.J 2562 

~l.C\~ I O~S't~il-;, 
I 

('Yl~Um'Y!il~ bB?It~mn'GV~) 
~ 

~1'VIihnB~~~~€l~~~1~~1~tl~~LVlf'1?118~1'Y~~uu~~ 



1. ~v Lfl'a~OTi tJ~~m~~11'11L"'ll~ TS 12-FRS-03(R) 

,:J1'1J~~~a Fault Recording System 

1R~,:Jn1~'lltntJ~~1J1Jft,:JLvh~1~~tJ~~ 12 

/'VIU1 v~1'1.mi'1•tm~ Lfl'a~n1'a ~1 v LLt:J'lN1'ULL" ~ 1r~~,:Jm~~~uuft ,:J m~ 1 vHh~1tJt:J~~u '\li,:JtJ~~ L Vlf311 VltJ 

... tl ~..,.,., 
2. 1~L~'IH\J 'aZ3J1tU'rl ~fl'a\J~fli'l'a'a 

1R~,:Jn1~'lltntJ'l~UUft,:J1Yl.W1~~v~~ 12 ,:J1Jth~3J1ru 60,000 ~1'UU1Vl 

""d 0 Cil .., .:J ~ 
3. 1'\J'rln1'VI'Ufl'a1fl10fl1~ 29 l.J'U1fll.J 2562 (1'UV1 €11~. tl'Ul.J~ ) , 

d 111 111 d11o 
5. 'a1V'lfvL~1'VI'IJ1\1~01'VI'\Jfl"a1fl10fl1~ 

" 

.. " ' 'IJ1~~W'l1 LbC.J:WeJtl 
' v 

'WZIV~a-'VI. 

1 9 U.J.£1. 2561 



(':;:, 
v 

81ft.-6~Pl. 

Rev.12 

No. 

1 

MEDIUM COST FOR BID NO. TS12-FRS-03(R) 

• SUMMARY OF BID PRICE 

SUPPLY OF FAULT RECORDING SYSTEM 

TRANSMISSION SYSTEM EXPANSION PROJECT NO.ll 

Supply ofEqutpment 

DDP BOAT's Store 
Description ( excluding VAT) 

Baht 
Amount I 

Schedule 1 : Fault Recording System 22,000,853.00 
I 

I 

Baht 
BID PRICE 

22,000,853.00 

IMPORT DUTY 
Baht 

xxxxx 
Baht 

VAT7% 
1,540,059.71 

Baht 
SUMMARY OF BID PRICE 

23,540,912.71 

Baht 
SUMMARY OF BID PRICE (ROUNDED) 

23,500,000.00 
- - --- -~ -

In case Bidder proposes price discount without specifying whether or not it includes Value Added Tax (VAT), 
EGAT will consider it as the price discount excluding VAT. 

"'*---
(">.:": :;;;':';-.; .n f1r,·nn~) 

~ 
'U1~£1Ui'l1 LbrJl.leJ~ 

Vl'l!V~a-'1-1. 

1 9 u.J.EJ. 2561 

-Project l-Cl - J ~ in 1!. filename: TS12-FRS-03(R) 



~'--=> ,.. 
fl1a'.-!lHft. 

Rev.12 

Item No. 

1-1 

1-2 

1-3 

1-4 

1-5 

MEDIUM COST FOR. BID NO. TS12-FRS-03(R) 

Schedule 1 : Fault Recordfq; System 

SUPPLY OF FAULT RECORDING SYSTEM 

TRANSMISSION SYSTEM EXPANSION PROJECT NO.ll 

Description Drawing No. I R.eferc:nce No. Qty. 

FAULT RECORDING SYSTEM, 48 ANALOG For 500 kV Substation 
INPUT, 240 DIGITAL INPUT. Specification No. 1003 

Dwg. Nos. WN-E-1.1 
The quantity of analog channels 
shall be as noted below. 

1 
FAULT RECORDING SYSTEM, 48 ANALOG Specification No. 1003 
INPUT, 144 DIGITAL INPUT. Dwg. Nos. MM4-E-1 

The quantity of analog channels 
shall be as noted below. 

1 
FAULT RECORDING SYSTEM, 48 ANALOG SpCcification No. 1003 
INPUT, 144 DIGITAL INPliT. Dwg. Nos. PY-E-1.1 & PY-E-1.2 

The quantity of analog channels 
shall be as noted below. 

1 
FAULT RECORDING SYSTEM, 32 ANALOG Specification No. 1003 
INPUT, 64 DIGITAL INPUI. Dwg. Nos. MM3-E-l.3 

The quantity of analog channels 
shall be as noted below. 

I 
FAULT RECORDING SYSTEM, 32 ANALOG Specification No. 1003 
INPUT, 64 DIGITAL INPUT. Dwg. Nos. UD3-E-1.2 

The quantity of analog charmels 
shall be as noted below. 

1 

-Project 1-Cl -

Supply of Equipment 

Unit 
DDP EGAT 's Store 
( excluding VAT ) 

Baht 
Unit Price Amount 

r·· ...... -

SET 2.139,525.01) 2,139,525.00 

SET ~.793.J36..CII 1,793,336.00 

i 

SET 1.793,336.CIQ 1,793,336.00 

SET U72.~ 1,372,198.00 

SET 1.372.198.00 1,372,198.00 

--..J..... 

~ 

U1~'1ill'll mil-le:J~ 
~'!!li!GH'I. 

19 UHJ. 2561 

:.1 . .. .___ (Ul~fti'J"r.'ul ~n11~i1) filename: TS12-FRS-03(R) 
;yw '" ;f(ll t:: 



N 
'-'1 

!l1ri.-!IPIPI. 

Item No. 

1-6 

1-7 

1-8 

1-9 

1-10 

ReY.12 

MEDIUM COST FOR BID NO. TS12-FRS-03(R) 

Sclaedale 1 : Fault Recording System 

SUPPLY OF FAULT RECORDING SYSTEM 

TRANSMISSION SYSTEM EXPANSION PROJECT NO.ll 

Description Drawing No. I Reference No. Qty. 

FAULT RECORDING SYSTEM, 32 ANALOG Specification No. 1003 
INPUT, 64 DIGITAL INPlJf. Dwg. Nos. S02-E-1.1 

The quantity of analog channels 
shall be as noted below. 

1 
FAULT RECORDING SYSTEM, 32 ANALOG Specification No. 1003 
INPUT, 64 DIGITAL INPUT. Dwg. Nos. RE-E-1.2 sh.2 

The quantity of analog channels 
shall be as noted below. 

1 
FAULT RECORDING SYSTEM, 48 ANALOG Specification No. l 003 
INPUT, 96 DIGITAL INPlJf. Dwg. Nos. TI'K.-E-1.2 

The quantity of analog channels 
shall be as noted below. 

1 
FAULT RECORDING SYSTEM, 32 ANALOG Specification No. I 003 
INPUT, 64 DIGITAL INPUT. Dwg. Nos. T A2-E-1.1 

The quantity of analog channels 
shall be as noted below. 

1 
FAULT RECORDING SYSTEM, 80 ANALOG Specification No. 1003 
INPUT, 240 DIGITAL INPUT. Dwg. Nos. SLB-E-1.1 

The quantity of analog channels 
shall be as noted below. 

1 

- Project l-C2 -

Unit 

SET 

SET 

SET 

SET 

SET 

Sapply of Eqaipmeat 

DDP EGAT 's Store 
( excluding VAT ) 

Baht 
Unit Price Amount 

1.372.191.00 I ,372,198.00 

1.3'72.191.00 1,372,198.00 

~~~-~ 1,644,605.00 

~!..~ 1,372,198.00 

2.664,232.00 2,664,232.00 

--.::J..__ __ 

~ 
1JI~~U?!I LLEJllu~ 

WI!Vl~-'11. 

19 IJW. 2562 

' J
9 

it'~ Ll filename: TS12-FRS-03(R) 



1'0 
o-

8"lfl.-81'1fl. 

Item No. 

1-11 

1-12 

1-13 

1-14 

1-15 

1-16 

1-17 

l-18 

1-19 

1-20 

Rev.12 

MEDIUM COST FOR BID NO. TS12-FRS-03(R) 

Schedule 1 : Fault Reconiin& System 

SUPPLY OF FAULT RECORDING SYSTEM 

TRANSMISSION SYSTEM EXPANSION PROJECT NO.l2 

Description Drawing No. I Reference No. Qty. 

FAULT RECORDING SYSTEM, 64 ANALOG Specification No. 1003 
INPUf, 128 DIGITAL INPUT. Dwg. Nos. SLB-E-1.2 

The quantity of analog channels 
shall be as noted below. 

l 
FAULT RECORDING SYSTEM, 80 ANALOG Specification No. 1003 
INPUT, 240 DIGITAL INPUT. Dwg. Nos. HY2-E-l.l SH.212 

The quantity of analog channels 
shall be as noted below. 

1 
ANALOG ISOLATOR CARD Supply as loose part 

l 
POWER SUPPLY Supply as loose part 

I 
ACQUISIDON UNIT Supply as loose part 

I 
CPU & MEMORY MODULE 1 Supply as loose part 

I 
ANALOG ISOLATOR FOR VOLTAGE Supply as loose part 

l 
ANALOG ISOLATOR FOR CURRENT Supply as loose part 

1 
DIGITAL ISOLATOR MODULE Supply as loose part 

1 
HARD DISK & HARD DISK CONI'ROLLER Supply as loose part 

1 

- Project l-C3 -

SappJy of Eonbnnent 

Unit 
DDP EGAT 's Store 
( excluding VAT ) 

Baht 
Unit Price Amount 

"'' 

SET 12.0$1.298.00 2,058,298.00 

SET 2,664,2» "" 2,664,232.00 

EA 
.... , __ 

56,399.00 

EA 23.335.00 23,335.00 -

EA ·L~ • ..._- 16,584.00 
I' 

EA SUIIAI 55,289.00 rv 
EA cc,.,..M 55,289.00 

EA 55 ..... 55,289.00 :..";; 

U1~61ill"'1 ~L~).leJV 
' " 
'VI'llV!£1-l'l. 

EA 53.771.00, 53,771.00 19 uw. 256l 

EA 49!759.00 49,759.00 

-~ 
\lHHli~;·;:r1 8!1110!'1) filename: TS12-FRS-03(R) 

•v,.,- ,'!c. ./frJ, t!. 



N 
-...J 

fl'ltl'. ·flHfl. 

Rev.12 

Item No. 

1-21 

MEDIUM COST FOR BID NO. TStl-F'RS-e3(R) 

Schedule t : Fanlt Reeording System 

SUPPLY OF FAULT RECORDING SYSTEM 

TRANSMISSION SYSTEM EXPANSION PROJECT NO.tl 

Description Drawing No. I Reference No. Qty. 

TELE-COMMUNICATION BOARD Supply a loose part 
1 

Note: 
1.The following are channel requirements of Fault 
Recording System. 
-3 analog voltage channels for each bus. 
-For 230 lc:V: 3 analog voltage channel for each line 
bay 
-For 115 kV: 3 analog voltage channel for tie line, 
lient to plant and direct customer line. 
-3 analog CIJ!mlt channels for each line bay and 
transformers. 
-3 analog current channels for each capacitor banlc. 
-4 analog current channels for each tie transformer. 
The remaining analog input channels shall be currmt 
channels. 
The Fault Recording System shalt include the 
following additional functions for every tine:. 
-Calculation of Fault Locator and Power Flow. 

Total Prlee for SebedaJe 1 

-

- Project 1-C4 -

Supply of:Equlpmeat 

Unit 
DDP EOAT 's Store 
(excluding VAT) 

Baht 
Unit Price Amount 
·- .. -..... >< • 

EA 16.5~-00 16,584.001 

I 

Baht 

21,000,853.00 

'"' V I 

1J1~"l'W'l1 LW~B~ 

Vl'lll'l6H'I. 

19 UHJ. l56l 

-~~-'------~ 
('\J1-li111YHJ1 "l!fl11~<l)filmame: TS12-FRS-03(R) 

<'>""' l'l~fil /.f 



 

TC-SUPPLY-02 (Rev.1) - i  -              TS12-FRS-03(R) 

(Jul.18) 

                                                          

DATA SHEET 

 for 

Invitation to Bid No. TS12-FRS-03(R) 

________________________ 
 

This section consists of provisions that are specific to each procurement and 

supplement the information or requirements included in bidding documents. 

 

Article B-3. Bid Security  

The amount of bid security shall be THB 1,175,000.-. 

 

Article B-4. Validity of Bids  

The validity of the bid shall be for one hundred and twenty (120) Days from the date 

specified for opening of bid.  

 

Article B-12. Evaluation and Comparison of Bids: 

The evaluation of bid prices shall be on schedule basis. 

 

Article F-9. Liquidated Damages for Late Delivery of Equipment 

The Liquidated Damages shall be at the rate of one-tenth of one (0.10) per cent of the 

price of each complete item of Equipment not timely delivered for each Day of delay. 

This sum is payable regardless of the actual loss and/or damages incurred, provided that 

the total claim of liquidated damages shall not exceed ten (10) per cent of the Contract 

Price of such delayed Item.  



TC-SUPPLY-02 (Rev.1) - A1 - TS12-FRS-03(R) 

(Jul.18)                                                     

 INVITATION TO BID NO. TS12-FRS-03(R) 

SUPPLY OF FAULT RECORDING SYSTEM 

TRANSMISSION SYSTEM EXPANSION PROJECT NO.12 

    

Invitation 

 The Electricity Generating Authority of Thailand (EGAT) hereby invites sealed bids for 

furnishing and delivering of Fault Recording System under Transmission System Expansion 

Project No.12 hereinafter called Equipment in accordance with the terms, conditions and 

Specifications described in these Bidding Documents. 

Eligibility of Bidders: General Requirements    

          All Bidders shall meet the following requirements; failure to so comply shall constitute 

sufficient ground for rejection. 

 a. The Bidder shall be a partnership, firm or company, either alone or in joint venture or 

in consortium. 

 b. The  Bidder shall be a purchaser of the bidding documents  from  EGAT. For a joint 

venture  or  consortium,  only  one  (1)  member  of  the  joint venture or consortium is 

required to purchase the bidding documents. 

  In the case where the Bidder is not the purchaser of the bidding documents, the 

purchaser shall notify EGAT of the name of the Bidder in writing prior to the bid 

opening.    

 c. The  Bidder  shall  be  well-established  and  maintain  a  permanent  place of    

business.  For a joint venture or consortium, all members of the joint venture or 

consortium are required to meet this qualification. 

 d. The Bidder shall not be named in the List of Work Abandoners published by the Office 

of the Prime Minister and/or in the Debarment List and/or in the List of Work 

Abandoners declared by EGAT. 

 e. For the Bidder who changes name before submitting the bid, his experience         

records in previous name shall be considered as the experience records of the Bidder.   

 f.  The Bidder shall  not  be  a Jointly   Interested   Bidder   with   other  Bidders  as from  

the  date  of   EGAT's  issuance of  this invitation to bid, or  shall  not  be  a  person  

who undertakes   any  action  as an “Obstruction  of  Fair   Price   Competition”   as 

defined in Additional Regulation for this invitation.    

 g.  The  Bidder  shall not  either  be  EGAT's consultant or involve in   EGAT's  

consultancy company  under  this  invitation,  or have  EGAT's  personnel involved in  

his business as shareholder having voting right that can control his business, director, 



TC-SUPPLY-02 (Rev.1) - A2 - TS12-FRS-03(R) 

(Jul.18)                                                     

manager, officer, employee, agent or consultant except  the   ones   who  are   officially 

ordered by EGAT to act or participate therein. 

 h.  The Bidder  shall  not  be  the  person  who  is  privileged  or  protected not to be  taken 

any legal proceeding under Thai court; provided that such Bidder's government declares 

that such special privilege is waived. 

 i.  In case of a joint venture or consortium, the Bidder shall carry out all the provision of 

the Equipment and all Work under such formation from the time of bidding until the 

fulfillment of the Contract and the parties to the joint venture or the consortium shall 

accept joint and several liability for performing all obligations under the bid and the 

Contract. 

 j.  The Bidder shall not propose to supply the Equipment from the country under the state 

of war whether declared or not. 

 k. The Bidder shall have adequate fund to meet financial obligations incidental to this 

Contract. 

 l. The Bidder shall submit documentary evidence established in accordance with  

Article B-8. Information to be Submitted with Bid to demonstrate the Bidder's 

sufficient eligibility to bid and qualification to perform the Contract. 

Eligibility of Bidders: Technical Requirements 

 All Bidders shall meet the following requirements; failure to so comply shall 

constitute sufficient ground for rejection. 

a. The Bidder shall manufacture or supply the Equipment or Work as required under this 

invitation to bid. 

b. If the Bidder is a new company formed by acquisition of or merger with other 

companies or business units before submitting the Bid, the experience records of any of 

such previous companies or business units that meet the requirements set forth herein 

are acceptable as the experience records of the Bidder. 

 Reference records of either the parent or affiliated companies shall not be considered as 

the record of such Bidder. 

c. The Bidder shall have no just or proper claims pending against him with respect to 

breach in the performance of Contract on other similar works awarded by EGAT. 

 If the Bidder is a new company formed by acquisition of or merger with other 

companies or business units, the pending claim of any of such previous companies or 

business units shall be considered as pending claim of the Bidder. 

d. The Bidder shall have sufficient capacity to carry out the Work. 

e. The Bidder shall propose the Fault Recording System (FRS) cabinet manufactured by 

the qualified manufacturers who shall fulfill the following requirements: 

1. Being well-established and maintaining a permanent place of business. 

2. Having one of the following qualifications: 



TC-SUPPLY-02 (Rev.1) - A3 - TS12-FRS-03(R) 

(Jul.18)                                                     

2.1 The cabinet and all Equipment are completely wired by the FRS 

manufacturer before shipping to Thailand. 

  OR 

2.2 The cabinet and the Equipment are wired in Thailand by the local cabinet 

manufacturer who has one of the following qualifications:  

2.2.1  Having supply records of successful manufacturing/operation/use of at 

least three (3) units of the FRS cabinet in EGAT’s Transmission System 

for at least three (3) consecutive years. The characteristics of the said 

FRS cabinets shall be as specified in “Specification No. 1003: Fault 

Recording System”. 

OR 

2.2.2 Having a letter of acceptance for manufacturing of Control and 

Protection Boards and/or fabrication of the specific Equipment issued by 

EGAT within the scope specified therein.  

The design and engineering shall be performed by the FRS manufacturer. The 

assembly, factory test and commissioning shall be in accordance with the FRS 

manufacturer’s standard and shall be performed under the FRS manufacturer’s 

supervisor.  

 

3. If the manufacturer is a new company formed by acquisition of or merger with 

other companies or business units, and any of such previous companies or business 

units has the experience records that meet the requirements set forth herein, such 

experience records are acceptable as the experience records of the new company. 

4. Having no just or proper claims pending against Equipment on other similar works. 

 In case the manufacturer is a new company formed by acquisition of or merger 

with other companies or business units, the pending claim of any of such previous 

companies or business units shall be considered as pending claim of the 

manufacturer.  

f. The proposed FRS shall be the product from the manufacturers as listed in EGAT 

ACCEPTED MANUFACTURER LIST FOR FAULT RECORDING SYSTEM which 

is attached at the end of Section A. Invitation to Bid and shall be in compliance with 

the details specified in EGAT’s Specifications.  

g. Type/model of the proposed FRS shall be as specified in EGAT ACCEPTED FAULT 

RECORDING SYSTEM LIST which is attached at the end of Section A. Invitation to 

Bid. 

 



31 

EGAT ACCEPTED MANUFACTURER LIST FOR FAULT RECORDING SYSTEM 

Description Manufacturer I Country 

Fault Recording System Qualitrol/ UK 

Siemens I Germany 

Rochester I USA 

GEIUSA 

ERL Phase I Canada 

Page 1 of 1 

J.U 

tse 
lDfl~l"SfiTU~l.l 

Jun 2017 



32 

EGAT ACCEPTED FAULT RECORDING SYSTEM LIST 

Accepted Type/Model Manufacturer 

IDM+ QUALITROL 

M871 GE 

7KE85 SIEMENS 
I 

TESLA4000 ERLPhase 

TR2100 Rochester (RIS) 

Note 

- The procedures for being listed in EGAT ACCEPTED FAULT RECORDING 
SYSTEM LIST can be obtained from Transmission System Engineering Division. 

- If any type of FRS in the list is planned not to be manufactured, the manufacturer or 
the representative is reponsible for informing EGA T at least 1 year before it is obsolete. 

Page 1 of I rA·{/-

tse 
btlfi?ll'lfll'U~:U 

Jun 2017 


